NO.: 24 - _____

VILLAGE OF PINCKNEY

DATE:

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING APPLICATION FOR A MICHIGAN NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST FUND GRANT

- WHEREAS, the Village of Pinckney supports the submission of an application titled, "Multimodal Pathway funding" to the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund Grant program for matching funds in support of development of the Multimodal Pathway project; and,
- WHEREAS, the Village of Pinckney is hereby making a financial commitment to the project in the amount of 25% matching funds, in cash and/or force account; and,
- **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Village of Pinckney hereby authorizes submission of a Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant Application for up to \$400,000.00, and further resolves to make available its financial obligation amount of 25% of the MNRT Fund award, of a total estimated ~\$2.5M project cost, during the fiscal year following award.

Village Council Member ______ offered the foregoing Resolution and moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Village Council Member ______, and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Linda E. Lavey, President	
Ted Kinczkowski, President Pro-tem	
Justin Bierman, Trustee	
Jeffrey Buerman, Trustee	
Stacy Conquest, Trustee	
Brian Matson, Trustee	
Jeffrey Spencer, Trustee	

The President thereupon declared this Resolution approved and adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Pinckney this 25th day of March, 2024.

Linda E. Lavey, Village President

I hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Pinckney, County of Livingston, Michigan, at a regular meeting held on March 25, 2024.